As Adopted by the Senate

131st General Assembly Regular Session 2015-2016

S. R. No. 444

23

2.4

25

26

27

Senator Obhof

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Bill Doraty Kia as a 2015 U.S. Dealer of the Year.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 131st General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to commend Bill Doraty Kia on being presented with 2015 U.S. Dealer of the Year and President's Club 3 awards; and WHEREAS, These prestigious honors are a fitting tribute to 5 Bill Doraty Kia, for its employees have consistently demonstrated 6 professionalism and expertise, as well as a commitment to 7 maintaining the highest standards. Due to the exemplary effort and 8 initiative its staff has exhibited, this Kia dealership was one of 9 only two locations in the United States to be named a Dealer of 10 the Year and one of only twenty-four locations to receive the 11 President's Club Award for 2015; and 12 WHEREAS, Bill Doraty Kia has established a solid foundation 13 of superior services upon which it can continue to grow and 14 prosper. The company has set a shining example of responsible 15 business practice, earning the admiration of many, and we are 16 certain that it will maintain its unwavering commitment to 17 excellence; and 18 WHEREAS, The accomplishments of Bill Doraty Kia are a 19 justifiable source of pride and an outstanding reflection not only 20 on the organization itself but also on the astute quidance of its 21 general manager, Mitch Pasquerella, on its hard-working employees, 22

and on the community. Clearly, the company has enhanced the

be it.

quality of life within the Medina area, and we are certain that in

the years to come, it will continue to display the same unwavering

dedication to excellence for which it has become known; therefore

S. R. No. 444 As Adopted by the Senate	Page 2
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 131st	28
General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution,	29
congratulate Bill Doraty Kia on its recent accolades and extend	30
best wishes for ongoing success; and be it further	31
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	32
authenticated copy of this Resolution to Bill Doraty Kia.	33